
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on April 2, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing 

document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the 

foregoing document is being served this day on all counsel of record or pro se 

parties identified on the enclosed Service List either via transmission of Notices of 

Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for 

those counsel or parties who are not authorized to receive electronically Notices of 

Electronic Filing.  

 

BY: /s/ G. Ware Cornell, Jr. 

G. Ware Cornell, Jr., Esq. 

Fla. Bar No.: 203920  

ware@warecornell.com 

CORNELL & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 

Counsel for Applicant 

2645 Executive Park Drive  

Weston, Fla. 33331  

Tel: (954) 641-3441  

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

Carlin R. Metzger, Esq. 

cmetzger@cftc.gov 

Rosemary Hollinger, Esq. 

rhollinger@cftc.gov 

Joseph A. Konizeski, Esq. 

jkonizeski@cftc.gov 

Ashley J. Burden, Esq. 

aburden@cftc.gov 

U.S. COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

525 W. Monroe Street, Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60661 

Tel: (312) 596-0536 

 

Peter Homer, Esq. 

phomer@homerbonner.com 

Christopher J. King, Esq. 

Fla. Bar No.: 0123919 



cking@homerbonner.com 

HOMER BONNER JACOBS 

Counsel for Defendant 

1200 Four Seasons Tower 

1441 Brickell Avenue 

Miami, Fla. 33131 

Tel: (305) 350-5192 


